

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AO-COM/13/2026
With AP-COM/382/2024
IA No. GA-COM/1/2026

MS MOHINDRA TUBES LIMITED
-Vs-
PHE GTA DARJEELING

AND

AO-COM/20/2026
IA No. GA-COM/1/2026

M/S MOHINDRA TUBES LIMITED (EARLIER KNOWN AS MOHINDRA
TUBES PRIVATE LIMITED)

-Vs-
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT, GORKHA TERRITORIAL
ADMINISTRATION, DARJEELING

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE DEBANGSU BASAK

-AND-

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI

Date: August 3, 2026.

Appearance:

Ms. Shyantee Datta, Adv.
Ms. S. Das Chowdhury, Adv.
...for the appellant

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Debdut Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Saumanjan Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Soumyadeb Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Vidhi Burmecha, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: On the prayer made on behalf of the appellant, list the
appeal on August 10, 2026.

(DEBANGSU BASAK, J.)

(MD. SHABBAR RASHIDI, J.)